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ARCADIA/SIERRA MADRE LOOP 
20 Miles 

(Riders must wear Snell-approved helmets.) 
 Total Next 
 Miles Turn 
 È È 
From Tournament Park on Wilson Av 
at Cornell Rd in Pasadena, 
South on WILSON AV. 0.0 <0.1 
L-----ARDEN RD 0.0 0.3 
R-----CAMERON DR 0.3 0.1 
L-----ORLANDO RD 0.4 0.7 
R-----OXFORD RD 1.1 0.3 
----------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----STRATFORD RD 1.4 0.1 
R-----SAN MARINO AV 1.5 0.4 
L-----HUNTINGTON DR 1.9 0.5 
R-----RUBIO DR 2.4 0.3 
L-----MELVILLE DR 2.7 1.1 
 Becomes DUARTE RD 
----------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----MUSCATEL AV 3.8 0.2 
L-----ARDENDALE AV 4.0 0.6 
R-----OAK AV 4.6 <0.1 
L-----CAMINO REAL 4.6 3.4 
L-----MAYFLOWER AV 8.0 1.6 
----------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----COLORADO BLVD 9.6 1.1 
R-----1ST AV 10.7 1.0 
 Becomes HIGHLAND OAKS 
L-----VIRGINIA DR 11.7 <0.1 
R-----ELEVADO AV 11.7 0.1 
L-----SIERRA MADRE BLVD 11.8 1.4 

Snack stop – Bean Town Café or Starbucks on 
Baldwin Av at Sierra Madre Blvd. 13.2 
Continue west on SIERRA MADRE 

BLVD. 13.2 2.4 
R-----PALOMA ST 15.6 0.7 
L-----CRAIG AV 16.3 1.5 
R-----SAN PASQUAL ST 17.8 0.9 
L-----HILL AV 18.7 0.3 
------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
R-----LOMBARDY RD 19.0 0.1 
L-----ARDEN RD 19.1 0.4 
R-----WILSON AV 19.5 <0.1 
Finish at Tournament Park. 19.5 
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Ride Description: 
Start:  Tournament Park on Wilson Av at Cornell Rd 
in Pasadena.  20 miles.  Rolling terrain.  Easy pace 
ride around Arcadia and Sierra Madre.  Snack stop in 
Sierra Madre.  Call _______ at _______ for ride 
information. 
 
Notes: 
 
 


